SOUTHAMPTON CITY COUNCIL EXECUTIVE DECISION MAKING

RECORD OF THE DECISION MAKING HELD ON 19 JANUARY 2021

Present:

Councillor Hammond - Leader of the Council

Councillor Rayment - Deputy Leader and Cabinet Member for Customer and

Organisation

Councillor Fielker - Cabinet Member for Health and Adults
Councillor Kaur - Cabinet Member for Culture and Homes
Councillor Leggett - Cabinet Member for Green City and Place
Councillor Shields - Cabinet Member for Stronger Communities

Councillor Barnes- - Cabinet Member for Finance & Income Generation

Andrews

Apologies: Councillor

27. SOUTHAMPTON WEST PARK & RIDE

DECISION MADE: (CAB 20/21 31096)

On consideration of the report of the Cabinet Member for Green City and Place, Cabinet agreed the following:-

- (i) To delegate authority to Executive Director of Place to enter into a partnership Agreement and Licence with University Hospitals Southampton (UHS) NHS Trust for a Park & Ride to Southampton following consultation with the Cabinet Member for Green City & Place and the Service Director: Legal & Business Operations.
- (ii) To provide financial approval for using Transforming Cities Fund (TCF) allocation of £1,000,000.
- (iii) To delegate authority to Executive Director of Place to tender, determine outcome and award a future City Centre Park & Ride service following consultation with the Cabinet Member for Green City & Place.

28. COMMUNITY CHEST GRANTS 2020/21

DECISION MADE: (CAB 20/21 30939)

On consideration of the report of the Executive Director Wellbeing (Health and Adults) the Cabinet Member for Stronger Communities agreed the following:-

(i)	То	agree party	the re	ecomm nunity (endation Chest (ons for Grant A	2020/2 Advisory	1 round Panel.	l 2 grants	s made	by the c	cross-